
Jurisdictional Representatives for OID Requests
The Jurisdiction must be consulted for any Jurisdictional OID/URI requests.

Jurisdicti
on

Contact Email

Alberta Randy Nonay

Thomas Zhou

randy.nonay@gov.ab.ca

thomas.zhou@gov.ab.ca

British Columbia Mukesh Kashyap Mukesh.kashyap@gov.bc.ca 

Manitoba Marc L'Arrivee mlarrivee@sharedhealthmb.ca

New Brunswick Jerome Foster Jerome.Foster@gnb.ca

Newfoundland Sisra De Silva sisira.desilva@nlchi.nl.ca 

Nova Scotia Mark Ralph

Chuntang Liu

marka1.ralph@nshealth.ca

chuntang.liu@nshealth.ca

Ontario Sue Schneider (Ontario Health) & Ministry of Health & Long 
Term Care) 

oh-ds_architecture@ontariohealth.ca, sue.
 schneider@ontariohealth.ca

Quebec Ministère de la Santé et des Services sociaux OID.SSSS@msss.gouv.qc.ca

Saskatchewan Trent Reifferscheid Trent.Reifferscheid@eHealthsask.ca 
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